

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.207 of 2025

....

Tukir Alam	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: None	
For the State	: Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.PP	
For the Resp.No.2	: Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate	

.....

Order No.04/19.06.2025

Put up this case after ten (10) days.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Nishant/-