

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 207 of 2025

Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Victim Respondents

With

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 437 of 2025

1.Tukir Allam @ Toukir Alam
2.Ladle @ Shahnawaz Khan

..... Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Victim Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate

05/05.08.2025 Learned counsel for the appellants is present, however, Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, learned counsel has appeared and has submitted that he will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the Informant in both the appeals and prays for one week time.

2. Under the circumstances, put up these appeals after one week.

3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve copy of these appeals upon Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, learned counsel for the Informant.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.