

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.207 of 2025

....
Tukir Allam @ Taukir AlamAppellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondents
With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.437 of 2025

....
Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam and Anr.Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.PP
For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate
Mr. Chetan Prasad, Advocate

.....
Order No.07/11th September 2025

Heard Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, learned Senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, learned Spl.PP and Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.

2. Put up this on tomorrow i.e. on 12.09.2025 for further argument.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)