

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 207 of 2025

....
Tukir Allam @ Taukir AlamAppellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. VictimRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, A.P.P
For the Resp.No.2 : Ms. Karishma Kumari, Advocate

.....
Order No: 08/Dated: 12.09.2025

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the State. However, Ms. Karishma Kumari, Advocate under the instruction of Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate prays for time.

2. This case has been heard yesterday also i.e.on 11.09.2025. However, today i.e. on 12.09.2025, adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Respondent No. 2.

3. On the request made by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2, put up this case after four weeks.

4. In the meantime, it will open to the parties to file necessary affidavit, if so required.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/