

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 207 of 2025

Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam **...Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **...Respondents**

With
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 437 of 2025

Tukir Allam @ Toukir Alam and Anr. **...Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **...Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate
Ms. Sanskriti Shalini, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.K. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

09/12.12.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, put up these cases after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.12.2025
Vedanti/-