

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.207 of 2025

....
Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam
.....Appellant

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.
with
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.437 of 2025
.....Respondents

....
Tukir Allam @ Toukir Alam and Anr.
.....Appellants

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.
.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Sr. Advocate Ms. Sanskriti Shalini, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. V.K. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate

.....
Order No.10/29th January 2026

Ms. Sanskriti Shalini, Advocate under the instruction of Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants prays for six weeks' time.

2. Put up this case after six (06) weeks.
3. In the meantime, it will be open to learned Court below to proceed further.
4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Court below.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 29.01.2026

Nishant/-