

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 207 of 2025

Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam Appellant(s)

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondent(s)

With

Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 437 of 2025

Tukir Allam @ Taukir Alam & Anr. Appellant(s)

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Chandan Tiwary, Advocate

For the Resp. No.2 : Ms. Karishma Kumari, Advocate

12/21.04.2026 The present cases have been filed against the order taking cognizance. After filing of the case several adjournments have been taken. In fact, 10 orders have been passed. The order dated 29.01.2026 reads as under:

“Ms. Sanskriti Shalini, Advocate under the instruction of Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants prays for six weeks’ time.

2. Put up this case after six (06) weeks.

3. In the meantime, it will be open to learned Court below to proceed further.

4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Court below.”

2. Today again adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the appellant.

3. Put up this case after Summer Vacation, 2026

4. In the meantime, call for the report from the concerned court as to whether they have proceeded in the matter or not.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

21.04.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026